the pink yes/no card and that it needed to be a 2/3rds majority.  

VOTED by 2/3rds SECRET BALLOT AT 7:35 PM 
YES –204        NO – 16 

ARTICLE 8:    (majority)      
On a motion by Leigh Davis and seconded by someone in the audience, that the Town raise and appropriate the 
sum of Twenty Million, Six Hundred Forty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred and Five Dollars ($20,644,805) for the 

operating assessment, and Three Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand and Sixty-Seven Dollars ($396,067) for the capital 
assessment, for a total assessment of Twenty-One Million, Forty Thousand, Eight Hundred and Seventy-Two 
Dollars ($21,040,872) of the Berkshire Hills Regional School District.   

School Superintendent Peter Dillon made a presentation on this article.  

Charles Williamson spoke on this article. 

VOTED AT 7:35 PM 
(UNANIMOUS) 

ARTICLE 9:   (majority) 
On a motion by Eric Gabriel and seconded by Karen Smith, that the Town raise and appropriate $80,000 to fund